favour of a systemically important NBFC, Infina Finance Private Limited (“Infina Finance”),
aggregating to 4.35 % of our Company’s pre-Offer Equity Share capital. This pledge is
against a total loan of ₹ 1,873.20 million availed by Falguni Nayar Family Trust, Anchit Nayar
Family Trust and Adwaita Nayar Family Trust. Pursuant to the terms of the sanction letters
and other loan documents, Infina Finance has temporarily released their pledge on these
Equity Shares on the day prior to the filing of the Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC with a
condition to re-pledge these Equity Shares to Infina Finance within 1 (one) business day from
the date of lock-in being marked by the Depository and in any case before the listing of the
Equity Shares, time being the essence of the contract.

(e) Other than as disclosed below, none of the members of the Promoter Group (other than our
Promoters), hold any Equity Shares as on the date of this Prospectus.

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post- Offer*

No. of Equity Shares
% of the total

paid-up Equity
Share Capital

No. of Equity Shares
% of the total
Equity Share

Capital

Members of the Promoter Group (other than the Promoters)

1.  Adwaita Nayar Family
Trust*

14,370,000 3.07 14,370,000 3.04

2.  Anchit Nayar Family
Trust

14,370,000  3.07 14,370,000  3.04

3.  Adwaita Nayar-Sanjay
Nayar Family Trust*

47,50,000 1.02 47,50,000 1.00

4.  Anchit Nayar-Sanjay
Nayar Family Trust

47,50,000 1.02 47,50,000 1.00

5.  Anchit Nayar 160,080 0.03 160,080 0.03
6.  Adwaita Nayar 30,060 0.01 30,060 Negligible
7.  Rashmi Mehta 10,527 Negligible 10,527 Negligible
*Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment
held through its trustees, Anchit Nayar, Sanjay Nayar and Falguni Nayar.
*held through its trustees, Adwaita Nayar, Sanjay Nayar and Falguni Nayar.

(f) Except as disclosed below and under “–Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our

Company”, none of the members of the Promoter Group, the Promoters, our Directors and
their relatives have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of six
months immediately preceding the date of the Prospectus: